2C
D
C
 2
51
 0
09
 V

a CE
Order data
Type Rated control supply voltage Measuring range Order code
CM-UFD.M22 24-240 V AC/DC L-L: 0-540 V AC / L-N: 0-312 V AC 1SVR 560 730 R3400
–– Interrupted neutral detection
–– Error memory for up to 99 entries (incl. cause of error,
measured value, relative timestamp)
–– Autotest function
–– Password setting protection
–– 3 c/o (SPDT) contacts
–– LEDs for the indication of operational states
–– Multiline, backlit LCD display
2 - Grid feeding monitoring according to CEI 0-21 | Data sheet
Functions
Operating controls
2C
D
C
 2
53
 0
20
 F
00
13
1 	Display
R1 R2 R3 - relay status; in this case R3 is de-energized
FB - status feedback loop Y0-Y1; in this case FB is closed
EXT – status input external signal; in this case input is closed
REM – status remote trip input; in this case input is closed
2 	 Indication of operational states
U/T: green LED – supply voltage applied / flashing = timing active
F: red LED - failure
3 	Keypad
ESC: escape / return to previous menu
^: up / value increase
∨: down / value decrease
OK: enter / confirm selection
Application
The CM-UFD.M22 is a grid feeding monitoring relay (SPI), which is connected between the decentral electrical energy